RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Golden Trend Resources Inc.

Return receipts to: KM Exploration Ltd. 109 Fir Street Elko, NV 89801 BOOK 434 PAGE 392-393
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE DEPOLEST OF
Solden hend Resources Inc.
2006 APR 13 PM 2:07

EURLAA OLEATUREVADA M.N. REBALEATURECORDER FILE NO. FEES / 5 9 204470

### **QUITCLAIM DEED**

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this day of April, 2006, by first party, Grantor, Golden Trend Resources Inc., whose address is 1440 – 1166 Alberni St., Vancouver, BC V6E 3Z3, to second party, Grantee, KM Exploration Ltd., whose address is 109 Fir Street, Elko, Nevada, 89801.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described unpatented lode mining claims located in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada.

#### SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

IN WITNESS WHEROF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:	\ \
	APRIL 7 2006
1st Party Granter's Signature - Nick Ferris	Date of Signature
- 11 APPUL	
	otary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Nick
Ferris, personally known (or proved) to me to be the	
acknowledged to me that he executed the same for	purposes stated therein.
	Signature of Notary Public
CITY OF VANCOUVER )	
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA )	Notary Stamp
	VICTOR J. O'CONNOK  Barrister & Solicitor 1100 - 888 DUNSMUIR STREET
	VANCOUVER, B.C. V6C 3K4

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

# ORIGINAL RECORDATION

Claim Name	Eureka County Book & Pa	ge <u>BLM Serial No.</u>
HC 1 - 20	Book 345 P. 564 - 583	827826 - 827845
HC 21 - 50	Book 354 P. 91 - 120	838667 – 838696
HC 100 - 187	Book 424 P. 282 - 369	909042 – 909129
HC 196 - 197	Book 424 P. 370 - 371	909130 – 909131

204470

W NF

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a)	\ \
b)	\ \
d)	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONL
2. Type of Property:	Document/Instrument# 204470
a) 🗋 Vacant Land b) 🗋 Single Fam. Res.	Book: 434 Page: 392-39
c) $\square$ Condo/Twhlise d) $\square$ 2-4 Plex e) $\square$ Apt. Bidg. f) $\square$ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording: 4-13-06
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
i) Other <u>Unpalented mining claims</u>	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	5 0
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	S <u> </u>
Transfer Tax Value:	s/ <i>O</i>
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$	<u> </u>
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	8
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Unpatent	led mining claims
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury	
the information provided is correct to the best of their information and	d belief, and can be supported by documentation if
called upon to substantiate the information provided therein. Further or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty o	nore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly an	d severally liable for any additional amount
owed.	$\Lambda$ $I$
Signature Und Milluan	Capacity Hyent
Signature	Capacity V
(REQUIRED)	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
	nt Name: <u>Km Exploration Ho</u> Iress: 109 Fir Street
City: Vancover BC City	: FIKO
State: Canada Zio V6E 3Z3 Stat	te: <u>NV</u> Zip <u>87801</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)  Print Name:	Escrow#
Address:	
City: State	Zip